Home Renovation Rebate Program and CleanBC Home Efficiency Rebates

Terms and conditions—Double the rebates requirements

Effective date: For invoices dated on or after October 1, 2020

DOUBLE THE REBATES OFFER

For a limited time, British Columbia Hydro and Power Authority ("BC Hydro"), FortisBC Energy Inc., FortisBC Inc. (collectively, "FortisBC"), and the Province of British Columbia as represented by the Minister of Energy, Mines and Petroleum Resources ("the Province") are offering double the rebates on select home renovation projects (the "Promotion") as part of the Home Renovation Rebate Program and CleanBC Home Efficiency Rebates (the "Program") subject to the regular Program terms and conditions, available at **bchydro.com/homerebates**, **fortisbc.com/homerebates** or **betterhomesbc.com** and the additional terms and conditions set out below:

- Registration: An applicant (the "Applicant") must complete the registration form (the "Form") between October 1, 2020 and December 31, 2020 to be eligible for the Promotion. Upon submission of a completed Form acceptable to BC Hydro, the Applicant will receive a promotional code (the "Promo Code") via email, to be used by the Applicant when applying for the Promotion.
- Term and Completion of Promotion Work: The Promotion is available for certain selected renovation work under the Program (the "Promotion Work"), and the Promotion Work must be completed between October 1, 2020 and March 31, 2021 (the "Term"). All invoices for the Promotion Work must be dated no later than March 31, 2021.
- 3. Eligible Rebates: Only Promotion Work is eligible for the Promotion. Rebate requirements for eligibility upgrades that qualify as Promotion Work are available at:

bchydro.com/doublehomerebate fortisbc.com/doubletherebate betterhomesbc.ca/double-the-rebate

Renovations under the Program that are not Promotion Work may remain eligible for the regular Program rebates.

- 4. Application Term: Applicants will have until September 30, 2021 to submit their complete application, including all invoices for the Promotion Work, in order to receive the Promotion rebate. Applications must include the Promo Code. Applications submitted after September 30, 2021 will not be eligible for the Promotion rebate but may be eligible for the regular Program rebates.
- 5. Funding: Funding for the Promotion is limited and will be paid on a "first come, first served" basis. Applicants may be eligible for regular Program rebates after all funding for the Promotion has been paid out. BC Hydro or FortisBC may at its sole discretion decline to pay a Promotion or Program rebate.
- 6. Personal Information: BC Hydro will be collecting and storing all personal information submitted via the Form on behalf of FortisBC and the Province. BC Hydro is collecting the personal information in furtherance of its energy conservation mandate and objectives under the Clean Energy Act and to administer the Promotion. BC Hydro will disclose personal information to FortisBC, including Applicant name, email address, Promo Code, and account number, for rebates administered by FortisBC as part of the Promotion. By submitting the Form, the Applicant consents to BC Hydro disclosing the Applicant's personal information to FortisBC for the purposes of administering the Promotion.
- 7. CleanBC Home Efficiency Rebates: BC Hydro and FortisBC will administer the Promotion on behalf of CleanBC.

We're working together to help B.C. save energy



